In all we do, it's clear we care.™

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Brandon Glenn, VP. Marketing & Communications

VP, Marketing & Communications bglenn@lorisgifts.com 972-476-1775



Lori's Celebrates Grand Opening in Houston, Texas The Woman's Hospital of Texas Hosts Ribbon Cutting for New Lori's Store

HOUSTON, TX. (February 14, 2025) — Lori's is excited to announce the grand opening of its newest location, Store #678, at The Woman's Hospital of Texas. While the store is now open, we celebrated this exciting milestone with a special ribboncutting ceremony on Valentine's Day. This new location brings added convenience and thoughtful gifts to patients, visitors, and hospital staff, further strengthening Lori's commitment to serving hospital communities with care and compassion.

Hannah Gelbs-Gadd, Chief Operating Officer at The Woman's Hospital of Texas, shared her enthusiasm, saying, "Welcome back, Lori's! We are thrilled to have you as part of The Woman's Hospital of Texas family once again. Your presence brings so much joy to everyone, and we couldn't be happier to see you back!"

John Martinez, District Manager for Lori's Gifts Stated "I'm so excited and grateful to reopen our Gift Shop at The Woman's Hospital of Texas! Our mission of bringing joy to lives when people need it most will continue to thrive here. We look forward to touching lives and making a difference for everyone who visits our Gift Shop. Thank you for your warm welcome and valued partnership!"

The Woman's Hospital of Texas was the first women's hospital in Houston and the first facility in Texas dedicated to the health of women and newborns. Today, it stands as the state's premier facility for women's and children's health, providing exceptional expertise and care in breast health, imaging, gynecology, minimally invasive surgery, infertility, obstetrics, high-risk pregnancy, neonatal intensive care (NICU), and pediatrics. The hospital delivers over 800 babies each month—more than any other hospital in Texas—and cares for more multiple births than any other facility in the region.

Lori's Gift Shops offer a wide array of fun and practical products, making shopping convenient and enjoyable for patients, their families, hospital staff, and volunteers. Featuring the latest high-end design elements, each store contains three unique shopping areas with expanded product assortments for Gifts, Fashion, and Marketplace. Lori's is dedicated to bringing joy and comfort to everyone who steps through the doors of our partnering hospitals. With a rich history of serving hospital employees and enhancing the patient experience, our commitment to providing more than just gifts is unwavering.

At Lori's, we believe in the power of thoughtful gestures to uplift the spirit, foster connection, and spread joy in times of need. Our carefully curated selection of gifts—from comforting essentials to personalized treasures—reflects our dedication to making every visit a memorable and positive experience. With a team passionate about weaving kindness into every transaction, we stand as an emblem of compassion in the healthcare landscape.

###

Lori's Gifts is a national operator of hospital gift shops with over 300 gift shops operating in hospitals across 39 states. Since 1982, Lori's has been the nation's leader in hospital gift shop management. For further information, please email: hello@lorisgifts.com.

LORI'S GIFTS, INC. 8400 Belleview Dr. Suite 255 • Plano, TX 75024 • (972) 759-5000 • www.lorisgifts.com